The maximum duration of work for each batch is ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY  (120) days from 
the date of notification of the service order to begin work. 

5.  Estimated budget 
At the end of the preliminary study, the estimated budget for the completion of the work of 
this call for tenders is Fifteen million (15 000 000) 

6. Consultation of the Tender file 
The file can be consulted during working hours at the Ntui council, as soon as this notice is published. 

7. Withdrawal and Acquisition of Tender Documents 
The bidding documents can be obtained at the NTUI council as soon as this notice is

[...]

Admissibility of the offers 
Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a tender deposit established 
by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the 
DAO, according to the amount contained in the table below : Fifteen million (15000000) 

And valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers. 

Under penalty of rejection, the other administrative documents required must be produced in 
originals or certified true copies by the issuing service in accordance with the stipulations of